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Introduction
Thank you very much for choosing Aukey AiPower PA-U33 50W/10A 5 USB Port Wall Charging Station! 
Please read this manual carefully before using the wall charger as it contains some important information. 
And if you have trouble understand and follow the instructions listed in this manual, please contact our 
customer support team at support@aukey.com.

What is in the Box?
-  Aukey 50W/10A Five USB Port Wall Charger
-  AC Cable
-  Instruction Manual

What is AiPower Technology?
Smart: 
Automatically recognize your mobile devices and compatible with them. 

Fast: 
Identify the voltage setting of your device and automatically adjust the output to fit it, so you can 
charge it at its full speed. 

Easy: 
All five ports have AiPower tech, you do not need to find the most suitable USB output to charge. Just 
plug your device into any of the ports!

Safe: 
Over-current, over-charging, short-circuit protection make your wall charger and mobile devices safe.

Features:
-  AiPower Technology: Enable full speed charges and universal compatibility.
-  Powerful: With an industry high power output of 10A through 5 ports, charge five power hungry devices 
   at full speed (Up to 10A total). 
-  Portable: lightweight and compact design.
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Introduction
Thank you very much for choosing Aukey AiPower PA-U33 50W/10A 5 USB Port Wall Charging Station! 
Please read this manual carefully before using the wall charger as it contains some important information. 
And if you have trouble understand and follow the instructions listed in this manual, please contact our 
customer support team at support@aukey.com.

What is in the Box?
-  Aukey 50W/10A Five USB Port Wall Charger
-  AC Cable
-  Instruction Manual

What is AiPower Technology?
Smart: 
Automatically recognize your mobile devices and compatible with them. 

Fast: 
Identify the voltage setting of your device and automatically adjust the output to fit it, so you can 
charge it at its full speed. 

Easy: 
All five ports have AiPower tech, you do not need to find the most suitable USB output to charge. Just 
plug your device into any of the ports!

Tech Specification: 
Brand

Tech

Input 

Charging Output

Max Out for Each Port

Power

Size 

Weight 

Aukey

AiPower

AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.5A Max
5V / 10A (Max)

Up to 2.4A

50W

94*60*25mm/3.7*2.36*0.98in(L*W*H)

169.5g/5.98goz

Safe: 
Over-current, over-charging, short-circuit protection make your wall charger and mobile devices safe.

Features:
-  AiPower Technology: Enable full speed charges and universal compatibility.
-  Powerful: With an industry high power output of 10A through 5 ports, charge five power hungry devices 
   at full speed (Up to 10A total). 
-  Portable: lightweight and compact design.
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FAQ and Solution: 
1.  Which charging port should I use to charge my device? 
     Thanks to the AiPower tech, each port can be used to charge your mobile devices at full speed. 

2.  The total output of the PA-U33 is 10A, and how about the max output of each port? 
     The max output of each port can reach up to 2.4A when the total output does not exceed 10A. 

3.  The Input of my devices is only 1,000mAh; will the Aukey PA-U33’s 2.4A high output harm it? 
    No, the charger will indentify the input current your devices needed and only supply the maximum 
    charge current your devices.

 4.  How do I check the input current and voltage of my device?
     Please refer to your devices’ user manual, original charging adapter or contact the manufacturer 
      to determine the information.

5.  What if the Aukey 50W wall charger is not charging my device?
      - Check to ensure your device is USB powered with a voltage input DC 5V and current input 0-2.4A.
      - Check to ensure the connection between your wall charger and the lighter socket is secure. 

Note: 
1.   The wall charger may be a little warm when you use it to charge multi devices. This is normal. 

2.  When your device is run out of the battery and power off, some devices may be charged a little 
      slower at beginning because of the battery protection from your device. 

Warranty
Aukey provides all our customers 24 months warranty from the date of purchase.

Contact us
For any inquiries or comments concerning our product or any quality-related issue with our product, 
please contact us at support@aukey.com. We will respond to you as soon as possible. 

① Charging ports
②  Power Cord input

Identification of Parts

① ②
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Einführung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres AiPower PA-U33 50W/10A 5-Port USB Ladegeräts. Bitte lesen Sie 
diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch um optimalen Gebrauch und 
Sicherheit zu gewährleisten. Sollten Sie Schwierigkeiten haben die Anweisungen zu verstehen und zu 
befolgen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundendienst unter support@aukey.com. 

Was ist in der Box
- 1x Aukey PA-U33 50W/10A 5-Port USB Ladegerät     
- 1x AC Kabel
- 1x Bedienungsanleitung

AiPower
Smart: 
Die USB Ports erkennen automatisch Ihre mobilen Geräte und sind mit ihnen kompatibel.

Schnell: 
Die USB Ports Identifizieren die Spannungseinstellung des Geräts und passen den Ausgang automatisch 
an, so dass Sie das Gerät mit voller Geschwindigkeit aufladen können.

Einfach: 
Alle fünf Ports verfügen über die AI Power Tech. Sie brauchen nicht erst den am besten geeigneten 
USB-Ausgang zum Aufladen suchen. Stecken Sie einfach Ihr Gerät in einen den fünf Ports!

Sicher: Überstrom-, Überladung-, und Kurzschlussschutz machen Sie Ihr USB Wandladegerät und 
Mobilgeräte sicher.

Eingenschaften
-  AiPower Technologie: Lädt schnell auf und ist universell kompatibel.
-  Power: Mit einer hohen Industrieleistung von 10A durch 5 Ports werden vollere Ladegeschwindigkeiten 
   ermöglicht, selbst beim Laden von vier leistungshungrigen Geräten gleichzeitig (bis zu 10 A gesamt).
-  Portabel: Niedriges Gewicht und ein kompaktes Design.
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Einführung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres AiPower PA-U33 50W/10A 5-Port USB Ladegeräts. Bitte lesen Sie 
diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch um optimalen Gebrauch und 
Sicherheit zu gewährleisten. Sollten Sie Schwierigkeiten haben die Anweisungen zu verstehen und zu 
befolgen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundendienst unter support@aukey.com. 

Was ist in der Box
- 1x Aukey PA-U33 50W/10A 5-Port USB Ladegerät     
- 1x AC Kabel
- 1x Bedienungsanleitung

AiPower
Smart: 
Die USB Ports erkennen automatisch Ihre mobilen Geräte und sind mit ihnen kompatibel.

Schnell: 
Die USB Ports Identifizieren die Spannungseinstellung des Geräts und passen den Ausgang automatisch 
an, so dass Sie das Gerät mit voller Geschwindigkeit aufladen können.

Einfach: 
Alle fünf Ports verfügen über die AI Power Tech. Sie brauchen nicht erst den am besten geeigneten 
USB-Ausgang zum Aufladen suchen. Stecken Sie einfach Ihr Gerät in einen den fünf Ports!

Technische Daten:
Marke

Technik

Eingang

Ausgang

Maimaler xausgangsstrom jedes Ports

Power

Produktabmessungen

Artikelgewicht

Aukey

AiPower

AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.5A Max
5V / 10A (Max.)

Bis zu 2.4A

50W

94*60*25mm/3.7*2.36*0.98in(L*W*H)

169.5g/5.98goz

Sicher: Überstrom-, Überladung-, und Kurzschlussschutz machen Sie Ihr USB Wandladegerät und 
Mobilgeräte sicher.

Eingenschaften
-  AiPower Technologie: Lädt schnell auf und ist universell kompatibel.
-  Power: Mit einer hohen Industrieleistung von 10A durch 5 Ports werden vollere Ladegeschwindigkeiten 
   ermöglicht, selbst beim Laden von vier leistungshungrigen Geräten gleichzeitig (bis zu 10 A gesamt).
-  Portabel: Niedriges Gewicht und ein kompaktes Design.
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FAQ und Lösungen
1.  Welchen Ladeanschluss sollte ich nutzen, um meine Geräte aufzuladen?
     Dank der AiPower Tech kann jeder Port verwendet werden, um Ihre mobilen Geräte mit voller 
     Geschwindigkeit aufzuladen.

2.  Der Gesamtausgangstrom der PA-U33 beträgt 10A. Wie hoch ist der Maximale Ausgangstrom jedes Ports?
     Der Maximale Ausgangsstrom jedes Ports kann bis zu 2,4A erreichen, wenn der Gesamtausgangsstrom 
    10A nicht übersteigt.

3.  Der Eingang meiner Geräte ist nur 1000 mAh, wird es der hohe Ausgang von 2.4A meinem Gerät schaden?
    Nein. Das Ladegerät wird den Eingangsstrom Ihre Geräte intelligent identifizieren und liefert nur den 
    maximal für Ihre Geräte benötigten Ladestrom.

4.  Wie überprüfe ich den Eingangsstrom und -spannung meines Geräts?
     Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die Bedienungsanleitung, den Original-Ladeadapter oder den Hersteller, 
     um die Informationen zu bestimmen.

5.  Was mache ich, wenn das Aukey PA-U33 Ladegerät meine Geräte nicht lädt?
     A: Überprüfen Sie, ob Ihr Gerät durch USB Power mit einer Eingangsspannung von DC 5V und einem 
     Eingangsstrom von 0-2.4A lädt.
      B: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Verbindung zwischen dem Wandladegerät und der Steckdose sichergestellt ist.

Notiz
1.  Das PA-U33 USB Ladegerät kann ein wenig warm werden, wenn Sie es beim Laden mehrerer Geräte 
      verwenden. Das ist normal.

2.  Wenn sich der Akku ihres Geräts komplett entlädt und sich deshalb abschaltet, können einige Geräte 
      zu Beginn des Ladevorgangs, aufgrund integrierten Batterie-Schutzes Ihres Gerät, etwas langsamer 
     geladen werden.

Garantie
Aukey bietet unseren Kunden eine Garantie von 24 Monaten ab Kaufdatum. 

Kontakt
Für Fragen betreffend unserer Produkte, schicken Sie bitte eine E-Mail an support@aukey.com. Wir 
werden versuchen Sie so schnell wie möglich zu kontaktieren. 

① Aufladeports
② Netzkabel-Eingang

Schnittstellenbeschreibung

① ②
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Introduction 
Merci beaucoup pour votre choix de Aukey AiPower PA-U33 50W/10A 5-Port USB Chargeur Secteur! 
S'il vous plaît lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit, car il contient des informations 
importantes. Et si vous avez de la difficulté à comprendre et à suivre les instructions figurant à ce 
manuel, s'il vous plaît contacter notre équipe de support client à support@aukey.com.

Contenu de l’Emballage
-  Aukey PA-U33 50W/10A 5-Port USB Chargeur Secteur 
-  AC câble 
-  Instruction Manual

Qu’est-ce que la Technologie AiPower?
Intelligent: 
Reconnaître automatiquement vos appareils mobiles et compatible avec eux.

Rapide: 
Identifier le réglage de la tension de votre appareil et ajuster automatiquement la sortie de l'adapter, 
de sorte que vous puissiez charger votre mobile à la plus grande vitesse.

Facile: 
Tous les cinq ports ont la Technologie AiPower, vous n'avez pas besoin de trouver la sortie USB la plus 
appropriée pour recharger. Il suffit de brancher votre appareil sur n’importe quel port!

Coffre-fort: 
Les protection de surintensité, de sur-charge et de court-circuit rendent votre chargeur secteur et les 
appareils mobiles en toute sécurité.

Caractéristiques:
-   Technologie AiPower: Activer la charge à pleine vitesse et la compatibilité universelle.
-   Puissant: Avec une haute puissance de sortie de 10A à 5 ports, charger cinq appareils à pleine 
    vitesse (jusqu'à 10A total).
-  Portable: Design léger et compact.
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Introduction 
Merci beaucoup pour votre choix de Aukey AiPower PA-U33 50W/10A 5-Port USB Chargeur Secteur! 
S'il vous plaît lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit, car il contient des informations 
importantes. Et si vous avez de la difficulté à comprendre et à suivre les instructions figurant à ce 
manuel, s'il vous plaît contacter notre équipe de support client à support@aukey.com.

Contenu de l’Emballage
-  Aukey PA-U33 50W/10A 5-Port USB Chargeur Secteur 
-  AC câble 
-  Instruction Manual

Qu’est-ce que la Technologie AiPower?
Intelligent: 
Reconnaître automatiquement vos appareils mobiles et compatible avec eux.

Rapide: 
Identifier le réglage de la tension de votre appareil et ajuster automatiquement la sortie de l'adapter, 
de sorte que vous puissiez charger votre mobile à la plus grande vitesse.

Facile: 
Tous les cinq ports ont la Technologie AiPower, vous n'avez pas besoin de trouver la sortie USB la plus 
appropriée pour recharger. Il suffit de brancher votre appareil sur n’importe quel port!

Spécifications Techniques:
Marque

Tech

Courant d’entrée 

Courant de sortie 

Sortie max pour chaque port 

Puissance 

Dimension 

Poids 

Aukey

AiPower

AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.5A Max
5V / 10A (Max)

Jusqu'à 2.4A

50W

94*60*25mm/3.7*2.36*0.98in(L*L*H)

169.5g/5.98goz

Coffre-fort: 
Les protection de surintensité, de sur-charge et de court-circuit rendent votre chargeur secteur et les 
appareils mobiles en toute sécurité.

Caractéristiques:
-   Technologie AiPower: Activer la charge à pleine vitesse et la compatibilité universelle.
-   Puissant: Avec une haute puissance de sortie de 10A à 5 ports, charger cinq appareils à pleine 
    vitesse (jusqu'à 10A total).
-  Portable: Design léger et compact.
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FAQ et solution 
1.  Quel port je peut utiliser pour charger mon mobile ?
    Grâce à la technologie AiPower,vous pouvez choisir n’importe quel port pour recharger vos appareils 
     mobiles à pleine vitesse.

2.  La sortie totale de l'PA-U33 est 10A, et combien la sortie max de chaque port?
     La sortie maximale de chaque port peut atteindre jusqu'à 2,4 A lorsque la puissance totale ne dépasse 
     pas 10A.

3.  L'entrée de mon appareil est seulement 1000 mAh; sera t-il la haute sortie 2.4A de Aukey PA-U13 rend de 
     mal à mon pareil?
    Non, le chargeur identifie le courant d'entrée de vos appareils nécessaires et il fournit seulement le  

     courant de charge maximum de vos appareils.

4.  Comment puis-je vérifier le courant d'entrée et la tension de mon appareil?
      S'il vous plaît se référer au manuel d'utilisation de vos appareils, ou l’adaptateur de charge d'origine ou 
      contactez le fabricant pour déterminer les informations.

5.  Que faire si le Aukey 50W chargeur secteur ne charge pas mon appareil?
     A. Vérifiez que votre appareil est alimenté par USB avec une tension d'entrée DC 5V et un courant 
     d'entrée 0-2.4A
     B. Vérifiez la connexion entre votre chargeur et votre appareil et assurez la sécurité de la douille.

Remarque
1.   Le chargeur peut être un peu chaud lorsque vous l'utilisez pour charger les appareils multis. C’est normal.

2.  Lorsque votre appareil est à court de la batterie et hors tension, certains dispositifs peuvent être 
      facturés un peu plus lent au début à cause de la protection de la batterie de votre appareil.

Garantie
Aukey fournit tous nos clients une garantie de 24 mois à partir de la date d'achat.

Contactez-nous 
Pour toutes questions ou commentaires concernant nos produits ou toute question liée à la qualité de notre 
produit, s'il vous plaît contactez-nous au support@aukey.com. Nous vous répondrons dès que possible.

① Ports de charge
②  Entrée du cordon 
     d'alimentation

Identification de Produit

① ②



- 12 -

FAQ et solution 
1.  Quel port je peut utiliser pour charger mon mobile ?
    Grâce à la technologie AiPower,vous pouvez choisir n’importe quel port pour recharger vos appareils 
     mobiles à pleine vitesse.

2.  La sortie totale de l'PA-U33 est 10A, et combien la sortie max de chaque port?
     La sortie maximale de chaque port peut atteindre jusqu'à 2,4 A lorsque la puissance totale ne dépasse 
     pas 10A.

3.  L'entrée de mon appareil est seulement 1000 mAh; sera t-il la haute sortie 2.4A de Aukey PA-U13 rend de 
     mal à mon pareil?
    Non, le chargeur identifie le courant d'entrée de vos appareils nécessaires et il fournit seulement le  

     courant de charge maximum de vos appareils.

4.  Comment puis-je vérifier le courant d'entrée et la tension de mon appareil?
      S'il vous plaît se référer au manuel d'utilisation de vos appareils, ou l’adaptateur de charge d'origine ou 
      contactez le fabricant pour déterminer les informations.

5.  Que faire si le Aukey 50W chargeur secteur ne charge pas mon appareil?
     A. Vérifiez que votre appareil est alimenté par USB avec une tension d'entrée DC 5V et un courant 
     d'entrée 0-2.4A
     B. Vérifiez la connexion entre votre chargeur et votre appareil et assurez la sécurité de la douille.

Remarque
1.   Le chargeur peut être un peu chaud lorsque vous l'utilisez pour charger les appareils multis. C’est normal.

2.  Lorsque votre appareil est à court de la batterie et hors tension, certains dispositifs peuvent être 
      facturés un peu plus lent au début à cause de la protection de la batterie de votre appareil.

Garantie
Aukey fournit tous nos clients une garantie de 24 mois à partir de la date d'achat.

Contactez-nous 
Pour toutes questions ou commentaires concernant nos produits ou toute question liée à la qualité de notre 
produit, s'il vous plaît contactez-nous au support@aukey.com. Nous vous répondrons dès que possible.
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Introducción
Muchas gracias por haber elegido Aukey AiPower PA-U33 50W / 10A 5 Puertos USB Cargador! Por 
favor, lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el cargador de pared, ya que contiene información 
importante. Y si usted tiene problemas para entender, haga el favor de seguir las instrucciones que 
figuran en este manual o póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de soporte al cliente en 
support@aukey.com.

¿Qué hay en la caja?
-  Aukey 50W / 10A 5 Puertos USB cargador de pared
-  AC cable
-  Manual del usuario

¿Qué es AiPower Tecnología?
Inteligente: 
Reconocer automáticamente los dispositivos móviles que compatibles con ellos.

Rápido: 
Identificar el voltaje del dispositivo y ajustar automáticamente la salida para adaptarse a ella a fin de 
cargar en su máxima velocidad.

Fácil: 
Gracias a AiPower tecnología, no es necesario encontrar la salida USB más adecuado para cargar 
sólo conectar el dispositivo en cualquier puerto y ya!

Seguro: 
Protección contra sobrecorriente, sobretensión, cortocircuitos y exceso de carga.

Características:
-   AiPower Tecnología: Habilitar cargos con toda velocidad y compatibilidad universal.
-   Potente: Con una producción de alta potencia de 10A 5 puertos, se puede cargar cinco dispositi   
    vos eléctricos a toda velocidad (hasta 10A en total).
-   Portátiles: Diseño ligero y compacto.
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Introducción
Muchas gracias por haber elegido Aukey AiPower PA-U33 50W / 10A 5 Puertos USB Cargador! Por 
favor, lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el cargador de pared, ya que contiene información 
importante. Y si usted tiene problemas para entender, haga el favor de seguir las instrucciones que 
figuran en este manual o póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de soporte al cliente en 
support@aukey.com.

¿Qué hay en la caja?
-  Aukey 50W / 10A 5 Puertos USB cargador de pared
-  AC cable
-  Manual del usuario

¿Qué es AiPower Tecnología?
Inteligente: 
Reconocer automáticamente los dispositivos móviles que compatibles con ellos.

Rápido: 
Identificar el voltaje del dispositivo y ajustar automáticamente la salida para adaptarse a ella a fin de 
cargar en su máxima velocidad.

Fácil: 
Gracias a AiPower tecnología, no es necesario encontrar la salida USB más adecuado para cargar 
sólo conectar el dispositivo en cualquier puerto y ya!

Especificaciones técnicas: 
Marca

Tech

Entrada 

Salida

Max salida para cada puerto

Potencia

Tamaño

Peso

Aukey

AiPower

AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.5A Max
5V / 10A (Max)

Hasta 2.4A

50W

94*60*25mm/3.7*2.36*0.98in(L*W*H)

169.5g/5.98goz

Seguro: 
Protección contra sobrecorriente, sobretensión, cortocircuitos y exceso de carga.

Características:
-   AiPower Tecnología: Habilitar cargos con toda velocidad y compatibilidad universal.
-   Potente: Con una producción de alta potencia de 10A 5 puertos, se puede cargar cinco dispositi   
    vos eléctricos a toda velocidad (hasta 10A en total).
-   Portátiles: Diseño ligero y compacto.
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FAQ y soluciones:
1.  ¿Cuál puerto debo utilizar para cargar el dispositivo?
      Gracias a la tecnología  AiPower, cada puerto se puede utilizar para cargar sus dispositivos a toda velocidad.

2. El producto total es de 10A,¿y cuál es el máximo de salida de cada puerto?
     El máximo de salida de cada puerto puede alcanzar hasta 2.4A cuando la salida total no exceda 10A.

3.  La entrada de mis dispositivos es sólo 1000 mAh; ¿Se puede hacer daño a mis dispositivos?
    No, el cargador se distingue la corriente de entrada de los dispositivos necesarios y sólo ofrece el 
     suministro de la corriente de carga máxima de los dispositivos.

4.  ¿Cómo determino de la entrada y la tensión actual de mi dispositivo?
     Por favor consulte el manual de usuario de sus dispositivos, adaptador de carga original o póngase 
     en contacto con el fabricante para determinar la información.

5.  ¿Qué puedo hacer si Aukey 50W cargador de pared no está cargando el dispositivo?
     - Revisar para asegurar que su dispositivo es alimentado por USB con una entrada de voltaje DC 
     5V y 0-2.4A entrada actual.
     - Verificar para asegurar la conexión entre el cargador de pared y de la toma del encendedor es seguro.

Nota:
1.  La temperatura del cargador se puede aumentar durante la utiliza para cargar dispositivos múltiples. 
     Es un fenómeno normal.

2.  Cuando el dispositivo se queda sin batería y la alimentación, algunos dispositivos pueden cobrar 
     un poco más lento al principio debido a la protección de la batería de su dispositivo.

Garantía
Aukey ofrece todos nuestros clientes 24 meses de garantía desde la fecha de compra.

Contáctenos
Para cualquier consulta o comentario sobre nuestros productos o tema relacionado con la calidad 
de nuestro producto, por favor contacte con nosotros en support@aukey.com. Le responderemos lo 
antes posible.

① Puertos de carga
②  Entrada de cable 
      de alimentación

Demostración de piezas

① ②
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Introduzione
La ringraziamo molto per aver scelto Aukey PA-U33 AiPower 50W/10A Caricatore da muro con 5 
porte USB! Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il caricatore in quanto 
contiene alcune informazioni importanti. E se ha problemi a capire o seguire le istruzioni riportate in 
questo manuale, si prega di contattare il nostro team di assistenza clienti a support@aukey.com.

Che cosa c'è nella scatola?
-  Aukey 50W/10A 5 Porte USB Caricatore da muro
-  AC Cavo
-  Manuale d’uso

Che cosa è AiPower Tecnologia?
Intelligente: 
Riconoscere automaticamente i dispositivi mobili e compatibili con esse.

Veloce: 
Identificare l'impostazione della tensione del dispositivo e regolare automaticamente l'output per 
adattarlo, in modo da poter caricare a velocità massima. 

Facile: 
Tutte le cinque porte hanno AiPower tecnologia, non è necessario trovare l'uscita USB più adatta per 
ricaricare. Basta collegare il dispositivo a una delle porte!

Sicuro:
La protezione da sovracorrente, sovraccarico, cortocircuito rende il caricatore da muro ed i dispositivi 
mobili più sicuri.

Caratteristiche:
-  AiPower Tecnologia: Attiva la carica a piena velocità e la compatibilità universale.
-  Potente: Con l'uscita industriale ad alta potenza da10A attraverso 5 porte, carica i cinque  
    dispositivi affamati di potenza a piena velocità (fino a totale 10A). 
-  Portatile: design leggero e compatto.
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Marca

Tech

Input 

Output di carica

Max Out per ciascuna porta

Power

Dimensione 

Peso

Aukey

AiPower

AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.5A Max
5V / 10A (Max)

Fino a 2.4A

50W

94*60*25mm/3.7*2.36*0.98in(L*W*H)

169.5g/5.98goz
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FAQ and Soluzione: 
1.  Quale porta di ricarica devo usare per ricaricare il dispositivo? 
     Grazie alla tecnologia AiPower, ogni porta può essere utilizzata per ricaricare i dispositivi mobili a 
     tutta velocità.

2.  L'uscita totale del PA-U33 è 10A, e quale è l'uscita massima di ogni porta? 
    L'uscita massima di ogni porta può raggiungere fino a 2,4A quando l'uscita totale non supera10A. 

3.  L'input dei miei dispositivi è solo 1000 mAh, questo caricatore con alto output 2,4A porterebbe danni al miei 
     dispositivi? 
     No, il caricatore identificherà la corrente di Input dei dispositivi necessari e fornirà solo i dispositivi 
    la massima corrente di carica.

4.  Come faccio a controllare la corrente di input e la tensione del dispositivo?
     Si prega di fare riferimento al manuale dei dispositivi , adattatore di ricarica originale o contattare 
     il produttore per determinare le informazioni.

5.  Cosa è successo se il caricatore da muro Aukey 50W non è in grado di caricare il dispositivo?
      - Controllare per assicurare che il vostro dispositivo è alimentato via USB con una tensione di input
        DC 5V e corrente 0-2.4A Input.
      -  Verificare per assicurare che la connessione tra il caricatore da muro e la presa accendisigari è sicuro.

Nota: 
1.   Il caricatore da muro può essere un po' caldo quando lo si utilizza per ricaricare i dispositivi multipli. 
     Questo è normale. 

2.  Quando il dispositivo è a corto di batteria e poi si spegne, alcuni dispositivi si caricano un po' più lento 
     all'inizio a causa della protezione della batteria dal dispositivo. 

Garanzia
Aukey fornisce tutti i nostri clienti 24 mesi di garanzia dalla data di acquisto.

Contattaci
Per qualsiasi richiesta o commenti riguardanti il nostro prodotto o qualsiasi problema di qualità in 
relazione con il nostro prodotto, contattaci all'indirizzo  support@aukey.com. La risponderemo al 
più presto possibile.

①  Porte di Ricarica
②  Input di Alimentazione

Identificazione delle parti

① ②
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はじめに
この度は、Aukey AiPower PA-U33 50W 10A 5USBポート充電器をご購入いただき誠にありがとうございます。ご使
用の前に、必ず取扱説明書をよくお読みいただき、正しくお使いください。何の問題・質問がございましたら、いつ
でもお気軽に弊社のお客様サービスセンターsupport.jp@aukey.comにお問い合わせください。

パッケージ内容
－Aukey 50W 10A 5USBポート充電器
－ACケーブル
－取扱説明書

AiPowerテクノロジーについて
スマート：
スマートチップを内蔵しており、接続された端末の入力電流を自動に検知できます。

急速：
接続された端末の入力電流を自動検知できますので、最適の出力により急速充電できます。

簡単：
出力ポートがAiPowerテクノロジーを採用しており、どの出力ポートにも最も適切な電流を提供できます。充電はも
っと簡単になります。

安全：
過電圧保護・過充電保護・短絡保護機能を搭載しており、安全に充電できます。

商品特徴
-   AiPowerテクノロジーを搭載：接続された端末の入力電流を自動検知できますので、最適の出力により急速充電  
    できます。
-   強力：5USBポート合計最大10A にたちます。
-   運び便利：軽量とコンパクトなデザインです。
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ブランド
テクノロジー
入力ポート 
出力ポート
各出力ポート
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サイズ
重量

Aukey
AiPower
AC 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.5A (最大)
DC 5V/10A (最大)
各ポート2.4A (最大)
50W
94*60*25mm/3.7*2.36*0.98in (L*W*H)
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よくあるご質問
1.    本製品のどのポートでも使用端末を充電できますか。
       はい、できます。搭載したAiPowerテクノロジーは接続された端末の入力を自動に検知でき、適当な出力を提供致します。

2.    本製品の合計電流は10A、各ポートの電流はどうなりますか。
       各ポートの出力電流は2.4Aです。

3.    使用端末の入力電流は1000ｍAｈですが、本製品に対応できますか。
       搭載したAiPowerテクノロジーは接続された端末の入力を自動に検知でき、適当な出力を提供致します。

製品各部の名称：
①  出力ポート
②  パワーコード入力ポート

① ②
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4.    使用端末の入力電流と電圧を知りたい。
       ご使用端末の取扱説明書を読むとか、メーカーに連絡してください。

5.    本製品に手持ちの端末を接続済みましたが、携帯端末を充電しません。
       -  ご使用端末の入力電圧は5Vと入力電流は0-2.4Aのをご確認ください。
       -  本製品とご使用端末の接続をご確認ください。

ご注意
1.    使用端末を充電中は、本製品があつくなることがありますが、異常ではありません。

2.    ご使用端末が電量低下から電源オフになった時充電すると、ご使用端末のバッテリー保護機能で充電スピートが遅い場
       合があります。

保証期間
本製品には、ご購入日から24ヶ月間の保証期間を提供致します。万一保証期間内で故障がありました場合は、いつでもお気
軽に当社support.jp@aukey.comまでご連絡ください。製品交換・返金などを提供致します。 

お問い合わせ
何のご問題・ご質問などがございましたら、ご注文番号を記入した上で、当社support.jp@aukey.comまでお問い合わせくだ
さい。最も早い営業日にご返信を差し上げます。 

公式サイト：www.aukey.com


